year ending 30 June 2024 were audited by RSM Australia Partners. A copy of Aurum’s half year and
full year financial statements can be found on its website: https://www.aurumres.com.au/.

The Mako information in the pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position for the Mako Group
is based on the financial statements as at 30 June 2024. Financial statements of the financial year
ending 30 June 2024 were audited by BDO Audit Pty Ltd.  A copy of Mako’s half year and full year
financial statements can be found on its website: https://makogold.com.au/.

The pro-forma balance sheet is unaudited, has not been tax effected and is based on numerous
assumptions that may or may not reflect the actual financial position of the Combined Entity.

The pro-forma financial information presented in this section should also be read in conjunction with the
risks set out in section 11 of this Bidder’s Statement.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

https://www.aurumres.com.au/
https://makogold.com.au/

  52

Pro-Forma
Financial Position
$

AUE
30 Jun 2024

(Audited)

MKG

30 Jun 2024

(Audited)

Material
transaction after

balance date

(3)

Transaction
(1)

Consolidation
(2)

Merged
Group

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 10,815,351 1,852,606 11,960,140 (150,000) - 24,478,097

Trade & other receivables 116,725 64,218  - - 180,943

Short term investments - 28,600  - - 28,600

Other assets - 94,209  - - 94,209

Total Current Assets 10,932,076 2,039,633 11,960,140 (150,000) - 24,781,849

Non-Current Assets

Other assets 116,216 - - 18,778,760 (18,778,760) 116,216

Right of use asset - 124,820 - - - 124,820

Property, plant, &

equipment
676,393 - - - - 676,393

Exploration & evaluation 10,359,805 33,976,808 - - (16,741,392) 27,595,221

Total Non-Current Assets 11,152,414 34,101,628 - 18,778,760 (35,520,152) 28,512,650

Total Assets 22,084,490 36,141,261 11,960,140 18,628,760 (35,520,152) 53,294,499

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables 855,559 215,861 - - - 1,071,420

Lease liabilities - 48,713 - - - 48,713

Provisions  - 253,643 - - - 253,643

Current liabilities 855,559 518,217 - - - 1,373,776

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities - 100,101 - - - 100,101

Total Non-Current

Liabilities
- 100,101 - - - 100,101

Total Liabilities 855,559 618,318 - - - 1,473,877

Net Assets 21,228,931 35,522,943 11,960,140 18,628,760 (35,520,152) 51,820,622

Equity

Share Capital 25,384,721 42,882,835 11,960,140 18,778,760 (42,882,835) 56,123,621

Reserves 1,524,939 1,925,044 - - (1,922,253) 1,527,730

Accumulated Losses (5,680,729) (9,284,936) - (150,000) 9,284,936 (5,830,729)

Total Equity 21,228,931 35,522,943 11,960,140 18,628,760 (35,520,152) 51,820,622

(a) Notes to pro-forma financial information for the Combined Entity table:

(i) Transaction Entry

Recognition of investment in Mako as a subsidiary of Aurum.  Consideration
calculated from the issue of 40,369,885 new shares (39,307,532 shares from Share
Offer plus 1,061,353 shares from the Option Offers) in Aurum at $0.46 (section 1.1)
and assuming that the value of Mako Options not subject to the Option Offers are
valued at $209,073 using the Black-Scholes valuation. Aurum transaction costs are
expected to total $150,000.

(ii) Consolidation Entry

Elimination of the investment in the subsidiary with the decrease in net assets being
disclosed as Exploration and evaluation asset.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

  53

(iii) Material transaction after balance date.

In June, Aurum announced it had secured firm commitments for a A$17 million two-
tranche placement at A$0.33 per new share. Tranche 2 of the Placement was
approved by Shareholders at a general meeting on 6 August 2024 and raised
$9,592,500 before costs.

A Share Purchase Plan with the same terms of the placement to raise an additional
$3 million was also completed.

(b) Pro-forma adjustments if Aurum controls only 50.1% of Mako

Pro-Forma
Financial Position
$

AUE
30 Jun 2024

(Audited)

MKG

30 Jun 2024

(Audited)

Material
transaction after

balance date

Transaction
(1)

Consolidation
(2)

Merged
Group

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 10,815,351 1,852,606 11,960,140 (150,000) - 24,478,097

Trade & other receivables 116,725 64,218 - - - 180,943

Short term investments - 28,600 - - - 28,600

Other assets - 94,209 - - - 94,209

Total Current Assets 10,932,076 2,039,633 11,960,140 (150,000) - 24,781,849

Non-Current Assets

Other assets 116,216 - - 9,408,159 (9,408,159) 116,216

Right of use asset - 124,820 - - - 124,820

Property, plant, &
equipment

676,393 - - - - 676,393

Exploration & evaluation 10,359,805 33,976,808 - - (8,386,045) 35,950,568

Total Non-Current
Assets

11,152,414 34,101,628 - 9,408,159 (17,794,203) 36,867,997

Total Assets 22,084,490 36,141,261 11,960,140 9,258,159 (17,794,203) 61,649,846

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables 855,559 215,861 - - - 1,071,420

Lease liabilities - 48,713 - - - 48,713

Provisions  - 253,643 - - - 253,643

Current liabilities 855,559 518,217 - - - 1,373,776

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities - 100,101 - - - 100,101

Total Non-Current

Liabilities
- 100,101 - - - 100,101

Total Liabilities 855,559 618,318 - - - 1,473,877

Net Assets 21,228,931 35,522,943 11,960,140 9,258,159 (17,794,203) 60,175,969

Equity

Share Capital 25,384,721 42,882,835 11,960,140 9,408,159 (42,882,835) 46,753,020

Reserves 1,524,939 1,925,044 - - (1,922,253) 1,527,730

Accumulated Losses (5,680,729) (9,284,936) - (150,000) 9,284,936 (5,830,729)

Non-controlling interest - - - - 17,725,949 17,725,949

Total Equity 21,228,931 35,522,943 11,960,140 9,258,159 (17,794,203) 60,175,969

(c) Notes to pro-forma adjustments if Aurum controls only 50.1% of Mako

(i) Transaction Entry

Recognition of investment in Mako as a subsidiary of Aurum.  Consideration
calculated from the issue of 20,224,811 new shares (19,693,073 shares from Share
Offer plus 531,738 shares from the Option Offers) in Aurum at $0.46 (section 1.1)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

  54

and assuming 50.1% of the value of Mako Options not subject to the Option Offers
are valued at $104,746 using the Black-Scholes valuation. Aurum transaction costs
are expected to total $150,000.

(ii) Consolidation Entry